

l/11606/2023

संघ राज्य प्रशासन, लद्दाख

सामान्य प्रशासन विभाग

F.No. A/91/2021-GAD SEC – Part (1)

ई-मेल/email:

gad.utladakh@ladakh.gov.in

यूटी सचिवालय/UT Secretariat लेह/Leh, Dated: -22.06.2023

Subject:- Designation of the official spokesperson for the Union Territory of Ladakh.

Ref: - LG-UTL/2023/131/623 dated 14.06.2023 from Lt. Governor's Secretariat, UT Ladakh.

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Ms. Padma Angmo, IIS, Administrative Secretary, Department of Information and Public Relations (DIPR) is nominated as the official spokesperson for the Union Territory of Ladakh to disseminate information about policies and programmes of the UT Administration.

Her details are as under:

Name: Ms. Padma Angmo, IIS Designation: Administrative Secretary Email Id. : <u>secretarypaladakh@gmail.com</u> Telephone No.: 01982-258365 Office Address: Room No. 212 ,DIPR UT Secretariat Leh- Ladakh 194101

(Sonam Chhosdon/सोनम छोसडोन)

Deputy Secretary/ उप सचिव

General Administration Department/ समान्य प्रशासन चिवभाग

Copy to:

- 1. All Administrative Secretaries, UT Administration of Ladakh.
- 2. Ms. Padma Angmo, IIS, Administrative Secretary, DIPR, Ladakh.
- 3. Joint Secretary (UT), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of Inda
- 4. Deputy Commissioner/CEO, LAHDCs, Leh & Kargil.
- 4. District Informatics Officer, NIC Ladakh for uploading on UT website.
- 5. Senior Accounts Officer(D) DDO Secretariat, UT Ladakh
- 6. OSD to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Ladakh.
- 7. Private Secretary to Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor for information of Advisor to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 8. E-Office File.



DEPARTMENT



(1)

GENERAL ADMINISTRATION

THE ADMINISTRATION OF

UNION TERRITORY OF LADAKH